Friday 1st

Friday 1st
Saturday 2nd
Sunday 3rd
Sunday 3rd
Sunday 3rd
Tuesday 5th
Wednesday 6th
Thursday 7th
Saturday 9th
Sunday 10th
Sunday 10th
Tuesday 12th
Wednesday 13th
Wednesday 13th
Thursday 14th
Friday 15th
Saturday 16th
Saturday 16th
Saturday 16th
Sunday 17th
Sunday 17th
Sunday 17th
Sunday 17th
Sunday 17th
Tuesday 19th
Tuesday 19th
Tuesday 19th
Wednesday 20th
Thursday 21st

3-7pm
7pm
7-9pm

1lam

1lam
2.45pm

8pm
7.30-8.45pm
2pm

9.30am
6.30pm
2.45pm
7.30pm

8pm
7.30-8.45pm
6pm
10-12pm
4pm

7pm

10am

1lam

3pm

3.30pm
6.30pm
10am
2.45pm

8pm

7pm
7.30-8.45pm

Severn Wye Ministry Area

Our Christmas Services and events in December 2023
Christmas Market

Christmas Concert

Newchurch Quiz

Beginning of Advent

Crib Service

Advent Fair and refreshments
Bible Study "An Advent Theme"
Advent Reflection and Night Prayer
Prayer Group

Christmas tea and chat

Blessing of the Crib

Carols around the Christmas Tree, led by Chepstow Town Band

Bible Study "An Advent Theme"

Carol Concert with Chepstow Singing Group

Advent Reflection and Night Prayer

Prayer Group (07887 853479 for directions)

Carols around the Christmas Tree with Silver Band
Open Church to decorate the tree plus refreshments
Carols by Candlelight

St. Woolos Christmas Concert

Parish Carol Service

Christingle Service

Carol Service

Combined Crib and Carol Service

Candlelight Carol Service with mince pies

The Little Red Robin, Shirenewton Primary School Play
Bible Study "An Advent Theme"

Advent Reflection and Night Prayer

Nine lessons and carols by candlelight

Prayer Group with mince pies (07887 853479 for directions)

St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
St. Andoenus Church, Mounton
Newchurch Farm Shop

St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow

St. Thomas a Beckett's Church Rooms, Shirenewton

07380 992494 - please phone Carol for location
St. Arvan's Church

St. Peter's Church, St. Pierre

St. Arvan's Meeting Room

St. Christopher's Church, Bulwark

St. Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
07380 992494 - please phone Carol for location
St. Peter's Church, St. Pierre

St. Arvan's Church

The Cedars, Chapel Lane, Pwlimeyric

St. Arvan's Churchyard

St. Tewdric's Church, Mathern

St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow

St. Deiniol's Church, Itton

St. Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton

St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow

St. Peter's Church, St. Pierre

St. Tewdric's Church, Mathern

St. Peter's Church, Newchurch

St. Deiniol's Church, Itton

07380 992494 - please phone Carol for location
St. Arvan's Church

St. Deiniol's Church, Itton

The Cedars, Chapel Lane, Pwlimeyric



Friday 22nd

Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th
Sunday 24th

Monday 25th
Monday 25th
Monday 25th
Monday 25th
Monday 25th
Monday 25th
Monday 25th
Monday 25th

Sunday 31st
Sunday 31st
Sunday 31st
Sunday 31st

8am
9am
10am
11.30am
2pm
4-5pm
4pm
4.30pm
6.30pm
9pm
11pm
11.30pm
11.30pm

9am
9am
10am
10am
10am
10am
10.30am
11.30am

10am
10am
11.30pm
11.30pm

Nine lessons and carols

Christmas Eve Services and events

Said Holy Eucharist

Morning prayer

Sung Eucharist

Holy Eucharist

Christmas Carols

Family Walking Nativity

Carols around the Christmas Tree with mulled wine
Carols by candlelight (ticket only)

Carol Service

Christmas Eve Service

Midnight Mass

Midnight Mass with bell ringing beforehand
Midnight Mass

Christmas Day Services

Holy Eucharist with Carols

Christmas Eucharist

Christmas morning family service with bell ringing beforehand
Christmas morning family Eucharist

Holy Communion

Holy Eucharist

Holy Communion

Holy Eucharist

New Year's Eve Services

Holy Communion

Sung Eucharist

Bell ringing to ring the New Year in

Bell ringing to ring the New Year in

St.

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

St.
St.
St.
St.

Arvan's Church

Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
Tewdric's Church, Mathern

Arvan's Church

Peter's Church, St. Pierre

Christopher's Church, Bulwark

Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Peter's Church, Newchurch

Mary's Church, Penterry

James' Church, Devauden

Andoenus Church, Mounton

Arvan's Church

Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow

James' Church, Devauden

Tewdric's Church, Mathern

Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Arvan's Church

Christopher's Church, Bulwark

Peter's Church, Newchurch

Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
Deiniol's Church, Itton

Christopher's Church, Bulwark

Arvan's Church

Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Tewdric's Church, Mathern



