## **Severn Wye Ministry Area**

## **Our Christmas Services and events in December 2023**

		Car dimensional del victor and del citation del competition del competition del care	
Friday 1st	3-7pm	Christmas Market	St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
Friday 1st	7pm	Christmas Concert	St. Andoenus Church, Mounton
Saturday 2nd	7-9pm	Newchurch Quiz	Newchurch Farm Shop
Sunday 3rd		Beginning of Advent	
Sunday 3rd	11am	Crib Service	St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
Sunday 3rd	11am	Advent Fair and refreshments	St. Thomas a Beckett's Church Rooms, Shirenewton
Tuesday 5th	2.45pm	Bible Study "An Advent Theme"	07380 992494 - please phone Carol for location
Wednesday 6th	8pm	Advent Reflection and Night Prayer	St. Arvan's Church
Thursday 7th	7.30-8.45pm	Prayer Group	St. Peter's Church, St. Pierre
Saturday 9th	2pm	Christmas tea and chat	St. Arvan's Meeting Room
Sunday 10th	9.30am	Blessing of the Crib	St. Christopher's Church, Bulwark
Sunday 10th	6.30pm	Carols around the Christmas Tree, led by Chepstow Town Band	St. Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Tuesday 12th	2.45pm	Bible Study "An Advent Theme"	07380 992494 - please phone Carol for location
Wednesday 13th	7.30pm	Carol Concert with Chepstow Singing Group	St. Peter's Church, St. Pierre
Wednesday 13th	8pm	Advent Reflection and Night Prayer	St. Arvan's Church
Thursday 14th	7.30-8.45pm	Prayer Group (07887 853479 for directions)	The Cedars, Chapel Lane, Pwllmeyric
Friday 15th	6pm	Carols around the Christmas Tree with Silver Band	St. Arvan's Churchyard
Saturday 16th	10-12pm	Open Church to decorate the tree plus refreshments	St. Tewdric's Church, Mathern
Saturday 16th	4pm	Carols by Candlelight	St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
Saturday 16th	7pm	St. Woolos Christmas Concert	St. Deiniol's Church, Itton
Sunday 17th	10am	Parish Carol Service	St. Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Sunday 17th	11am	Christingle Service	St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
Sunday 17th	3pm	Carol Service	St. Peter's Church, St. Pierre
Sunday 17th	3.30pm	Combined Crib and Carol Service	St. Tewdric's Church, Mathern
Sunday 17th	6.30pm	Candlelight Carol Service with mince pies	St. Peter's Church, Newchurch
Tuesday 19th	10am	The Little Red Robin, Shirenewton Primary School Play	St. Deiniol's Church, Itton
Tuesday 19th	2.45pm	Bible Study "An Advent Theme"	07380 992494 - please phone Carol for location
Tuesday 19th	8pm	Advent Reflection and Night Prayer	St. Arvan's Church
Wednesday 20th	7pm	Nine lessons and carols by candlelight	St. Deiniol's Church, Itton
Thursday 21st	7.30-8.45pm	Prayer Group with mince pies (07887 853479 for directions)	The Cedars, Chapel Lane, Pwllmeyric

Friday 22nd	6pm	Nine lessons and carols	St. Arvan's Church
		Christmas Eve Services and events	
Sunday 24th	8am	Said Holy Eucharist	St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
Sunday 24th	9am	Morning prayer	St. Tewdric's Church, Mathern
Sunday 24th	10am	Sung Eucharist	St. Arvan's Church
Sunday 24th	11.30am	Holy Eucharist	St. Peter's Church, St. Pierre
Sunday 24th	2pm	Christmas Carols	St. Christopher's Church, Bulwark
Sunday 24th	4-5pm	Family Walking Nativity	St. Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Sunday 24th	4pm	Carols around the Christmas Tree with mulled wine	St. Peter's Church, Newchurch
Sunday 24th	4.30pm	Carols by candlelight (ticket only)	St. Mary's Church, Penterry
Sunday 24th	6.30pm	Carol Service	St. James' Church, Devauden
Sunday 24th	9pm	Christmas Eve Service	St. Andoenus Church, Mounton
Sunday 24th	11pm	Midnight Mass	St. Arvan's Church
Sunday 24th	11.30pm	Midnight Mass with bell ringing beforehand	St. Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Sunday 24th	11.30pm	Midnight Mass	St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
		Christmas Day Services	
Monday 25th	9am	Holy Eucharist with Carols	St. James' Church, Devauden
Monday 25th	9am	Christmas Eucharist	St. Tewdric's Church, Mathern
Monday 25th	10am	Christmas morning family service with bell ringing beforehand	St. Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Monday 25th	10am	Christmas morning family Eucharist	St. Arvan's Church
Monday 25th	10am	Holy Communion	St. Christopher's Church, Bulwark
Monday 25th	10am	Holy Eucharist	St. Peter's Church, Newchurch
Monday 25th	10.30am	Holy Communion	St. Mary's Priory Church, Chepstow
Monday 25th	11.30am	Holy Eucharist	St. Deiniol's Church, Itton
		New Year's Eve Services	
Sunday 31st	10am	Holy Communion	St. Christopher's Church, Bulwark
Sunday 31st	10am	Sung Eucharist	St. Arvan's Church
Sunday 31st	11.30pm	Bell ringing to ring the New Year in	St. Thomas a Beckett's Church, Shirenewton
Sunday 31st	11.30pm	Bell ringing to ring the New Year in	St. Tewdric's Church, Mathern